Office of the President
June 17, 2008

Members, Board of Trustees:

DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE INTERNAL TRANSFER FOR VAUGHAN PROFESSORSHIP IN BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE QUASI-ENDOWMENT

<u>Recommendation</u>: that the Board of Trustees approve an internal transfer of \$100,000 from the College of Medicine's Department of Behavioral Science to create and endow the Vaughan Professorship in Behavioral Science Quasi-Endowment in the Department of Behavioral Science in the College of Medicine.

<u>Background</u>: This internal transfer from the College of Medicine is funded by fixed price residuals and will provide additional support for the Vaughan Professorship in Behavioral Science. Cornelia and Derek Vaughan pledged \$50,000 in December 2007 to create and endow the Vaughan Professorship in Behavioral Science. These combined funds will provide full funding for the endowed professorship.

Action taken:	☑ Approved	☐ Disapproved	☐ Other	